

CITY OF ALBANY  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
Albany, OR 97321  
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

**PROJECT: SS-17-01, Cox Creek Interceptor Improvements: Phase 1**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Lori Schumacher**  
**BID DATE: 4/1/2019**

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		K&E Excavating, Inc.		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	410,000.00	\$410,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	345,000.00	345,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	Trench Dewatering	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	390,000.00	390,000.00	445,000.00	445,000.00
5	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	700	Cubic Yard	80.00	\$56,000.00	95.00	66,500.00	129.00	90,300.00
7	Tree and Shrub Removal	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
8	1/2 Inch Asphalt Concrete	355	Ton	95.00	\$33,725.00	90.00	31,950.00	87.00	30,885.00
9	Fine Grade Subgrade	1950	Square Yard	2.75	\$5,362.50	9.00	17,550.00	20.00	39,000.00
10	5-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	1000	Square Yard	55.00	\$55,000.00	36.00	36,000.00	56.00	56,000.00
11	10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	550	Square Yard	100.00	\$55,000.00	85.00	46,750.00	116.00	63,800.00
12	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	40	Linear Foot	75.00	\$3,000.00	120.00	4,800.00	156.00	6,240.00
13	Straight Curb	150	Linear Foot	70.00	\$10,500.00	60.00	9,000.00	140.00	21,000.00
14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	20	Square Yard	75.00	\$1,500.00	220.00	4,400.00	170.00	3,400.00
15	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Sidewalk	125	Square Yard	165.00	\$20,625.00	130.00	16,250.00	185.00	23,125.00
16	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	15	Square Yard	185.00	\$2,775.00	230.00	3,450.00	248.00	3,720.00
17	Private Lynch Catch Basin	1	Each	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
18	Reconnect 6-Inch PVC Storm Lateral	55	Linear Foot	35.00	\$1,925.00	65.00	3,575.00	63.00	3,465.00
19	8-Inch PVC Sewer Main	500	Linear Foot	175.00	\$87,500.00	170.00	85,000.00	275.00	137,500.00
20	18-Inch PVC Sewer Main	50	Linear Foot	250.00	\$12,500.00	310.00	15,500.00	416.00	20,800.00
21	24-Inch PVC Sewer Main	734	Linear Foot	930.00	\$682,620.00	640.00	469,760.00	786.00	576,924.00
22	30-Inch PVC Sewer Main	890	Linear Foot	1,010.00	\$898,900.00	710.00	631,900.00	955.00	849,950.00
23	30-Inch Lined and Coated Ductile Iron Sewer Main	541	Linear Foot	1,275.00	\$689,775.00	1,230.00	665,430.00	1,050.00	568,050.00
24	Jack and Bore 48-Inch Steel Casing	240	Linear Foot	3,010.00	\$722,400.00	3,500.00	840,000.00	3,000.00	720,000.00
25	Construct Private 6-Inch Sewer Lateral	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
26	6-Inch Sewer Service Connection	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	Standard Mainline Sewer Cleanout	2	Each	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
28	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
29	Standard Precast Manhole	6	Each	23,000.00	\$138,000.00	21,000.00	126,000.00	26,000.00	156,000.00
30	60-Inch Precast Manhole	7	Each	27,600.00	\$193,200.00	27,000.00	189,000.00	27,000.00	189,000.00
31	60-Inch Precast Manhole with Outside Drops	1	Each	28,500.00	\$28,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
32	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	145	Linear Foot	62.00	\$8,990.00	90.00	13,050.00	180.00	26,100.00
33	Coordinate 6-Inch x 6-Inch Live Tap	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34	Standard 6-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
35	Reconnect 2-Inch Galvanized Railroad Water Service	1	Each	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
36	Remove and Reinstall Decorative Light Pole	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
37	Remove and Reinstall Electrical Cabinet	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
38	Remove and Replace Fencing at Water Reclamation Facility	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
39	Temporary Gate Operating System for 3015 Salem Ave	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
40	Reinstall Electrical Loops at 3015 Salem Ave	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
41	Coordinate with Railroad Companies	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	Private Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
43	Hydroseeding	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
44	Plant and Establish Street Tree	1	Each	900.00	\$900.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
45	4-Inch Yellow Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	825	Linear Foot	1.00	\$825.00	3.60	2,970.00	5.00	4,125.00
46	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	15	Linear Foot	2.00	\$30.00	16.00	240.00	16.00	240.00
47	Thermoplastic Single Arrow Legend	4	Each	300.00	\$1,200.00	330.00	1,320.00	550.00	2,200.00
48	Painted Pavement Markings	1160	Linear Foot	1.00	\$1,160.00	0.90	1,044.00	2.25	2,610.00
49	Raised Reflectorized Pavement Marker	10	Each	12.00	\$120.00	24.00	240.00	16.00	160.00
50	Install New Street Signs	4	Each	750.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
51	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	5	Each	7,000.00	\$35,000.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,700.00	13,500.00
52	Abandon Existing Sewer Lines	1	Lump Sum	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
53	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
54	Connect 6-Inch Private Sewer Lateral to Main	1	Each	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>4,678,032.50</b>		<b>4,476,379.00</b>		<b>4,666,194.00</b>	